
Official Box Score - Final
Incarnate Word at Houston
02/15/2026 at Cougar Softball Stadium (Houston, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Incarnate Word 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Houston 3 0 0 2 1 1 7 8 1 6

Win: Brown,Nevaeh (3-0) Loss: Follis,Emma (2-1) Save: None.

Incarnate Word 0 (8-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

19  Altamirano,Victoria CF 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
10  Zenon,Sydney 1B 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
0  Caceres,Jaisy C 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0
3  Fuentes,Bryanna 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4  Dorrow,Madison (2B) 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

27 Quintero,Prisas SS 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0
1  Perez,Erin DH 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Flores,Mercedes (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6  Guerra,Dominique RF 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0
21  Lawson,Aynsli (3B) 2B 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Howell,McKenna (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

11  Gonzales,Ayla LF 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13  Hill,Kennedy (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

25 Follis,Emma P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  Robledo,Jenny (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Mitchell,Bella (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 0 1 0 1 5 18 3 1 1

BATTING

GDP: Guerra.

Team RISP: 0-0.

Houston 7 (8-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Redmond,Ariel LF 2 2 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
33 Hartley,Maddie DH 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mitchell,Makenna 3B 3 2 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 2
32 Aguilar,Bethany (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Gardner,RyLee RF 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
21  Cintron,Isabel C 3 0 1 2 0 0 5 0 0 0
4  Taylor,Shelby (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Mitchael,Madox 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0
7  Esman,Mandy 1B 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 1
38 Gore,Hailey (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Garcia,Leilani SS 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
11  Wilkins,Jordee CF 3 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
18  Brown,Nevaeh P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

Totals 25 7 8 7 5 5 21 5 1 6

BATTING

2B: Mitchell [3] (off Mitchell).
HR: Redmond [5] (4th, 2 out, RBI off Robledo); Mitchell [3] (5th, 0 out, RBI off
Mitchell); Hartley [6] (6th, 2 out, RBI off Mitchell)
TB: Redmond 4; Mitchell 6; Hartley 5. 2-Out RBI: Redmond 2; Hartley. SF: Gardner.
Team RISP: 2-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Wilkins [2].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Mitchael, Brown, Esman).

UIW IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Follis,Emma (L) 0.1 1 3 3 3 0 5 1 27 10
5  Robledo,Jenny (1.1) 3.2 3 2 2 1 4 15 14 61 35

8  Mitchell,Bella (5) 2.0 4 2 2 1 1 11 10 36 19

Totals 6.0 8 7 7 5 5 31 25 124 64

SFA: Follis. Inher. Rnrs: Robledo 0/1.

GO-FO: Follis 0-1; Robledo 2-5; Mitchell 2-3.

HOU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Brown,Nevaeh (W) 7.0 1 0 0 1 5 22 21 75 48

Totals 7.0 1 0 0 1 5 22 21 75 48

GO-FO: Brown 3-11.

Umpires: HP: Michael Hernandez; 1B: Bubba Ewald; 2B: ; 3B: Brent Hardin.

First Pitch:2:34 PM. Duration:1:56.

Attendance:400

Weather:Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 71F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Incarnate Word at Houston
02/15/2026 at Cougar Softball Stadium (Houston, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Incarnate Word 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Houston 3 0 0 2 1 1 7 8 1 6

Incarnate Word starters:
19/cf/Altamirano,Victoria; 10/1b/Zenon,Sydney; 0/c/Caceres,Jaisy; 3/3b/Fuentes,Bryanna; 27/ss/Quintero,Prisas; 1/dh/Perez,Erin;

6/rf/Guerra,Dominique; 21/2b/Lawson,Aynsli; 11/lf/Gonzales,Ayla; 25/p/Follis,Emma;

Houston starters:
2/lf/Redmond,Ariel; 33/dh/Hartley,Maddie; 22/3b/Mitchell,Makenna; 13/rf/Gardner,RyLee; 21/c/Cintron,Isabel; 10/2b/Mitchael,Madox;

7/1b/Esman,Mandy; 9/ss/Garcia,Leilani; 11/cf/Wilkins,Jordee; 18/p/Brown,Nevaeh;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UIW batting

Altamirano,Victoria flied out down the left field line putout by lf (1-0 B).

Zenon,Sydney popped up to first base (3-2 BKFBFB).

Caceres,Jaisy struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK).

Bottom of 1st - HOU batting

Redmond,Ariel walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Hartley,Maddie walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Redmond,Ariel advanced to second base.

Mitchell,Makenna walked (3-0 BBBB); Redmond,Ariel advanced to third base; Hartley,Maddie advanced to

second base.

Gardner,RyLee sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Redmond,Ariel scored on the throw; Hartley,Maddie

advanced to third base; Mitchell,Makenna advanced to second base.

Cintron,Isabel singled to left center, 2RBI (2-2 KBFFFB); Hartley,Maddie scored; Mitchell,Makenna scored from

second base.

UIW pitching change: Robledo,Jenny replaces Follis,Emma.

HOU substitution: Taylor,Shelby pinch running for Cintron,Isabel.

Mitchael,Madox popped up to short (1-0 B); Taylor,Shelby advanced to second base on a throwing error by
Quintero,Prisas (E6).

Esman,Mandy struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UIW 0 0 0 0

HOU 3 1 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UIW batting

HOU substitution: Cintron,Isabel replaces Taylor,Shelby at c, batting 5th.

Fuentes,Bryanna flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B).

Quintero,Prisas popped up up the middle putout by 2b (0-0).

Perez,Erin lined out to the pitcher (1-2 KBF).

Bottom of 2nd - HOU batting

Garcia,Leilani popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-2 BBKSF).

Wilkins,Jordee struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Redmond,Ariel walked (3-2 BBBKKB).

Hartley,Maddie singled to shallow left field (1-1 FB); Redmond,Ariel advanced from first base to third base on the
throw; Hartley,Maddie advanced to second base on the throw.

Mitchell,Makenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UIW 0 0 0 0

HOU 0 1 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UIW batting

Guerra,Dominique walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lawson,Aynsli flied out to cf (1-2 SFB).

Gonzales,Ayla lined out to short (0-2 FK).

Altamirano,Victoria struck out looking (1-2 KSFBK).

Bottom of 3rd - HOU batting

Gardner,RyLee struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSFBS).

Cintron,Isabel flied out to cf (0-0).

Mitchael,Madox grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKFBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UIW 0 0 0 1

HOU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UIW batting

Zenon,Sydney grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Caceres,Jaisy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Fuentes,Bryanna flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - HOU batting

UIW substitution: Dorrow,Madison replaces Fuentes,Bryanna at 2b, batting 4th.

UIW position change: Lawson,Aynsli now playing 3b from 2b

Esman,Mandy flied out to lf (3-2 SBBBF).

Garcia,Leilani struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS).

Wilkins,Jordee singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Wilkins,Jordee stole second base.

Redmond,Ariel homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-2 KBFB); Wilkins,Jordee scored from second base.

Hartley,Maddie flied out to rf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UIW 0 0 0 0

HOU 2 2 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UIW batting

Quintero,Prisas lined out to third base (1-1 KB).

Perez,Erin singled to shallow center field (0-0).

UIW substitution: Flores,Mercedes pinch running for Perez,Erin.

Guerra,Dominique reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Mitchael,Madox (E4) (2-2 BBKF);
Flores,Mercedes out at second base, p to 2b.

Bottom of 5th - HOU batting

UIW substitution: Perez,Erin replaces Flores,Mercedes at dh, batting 6th.

UIW pitching change: Mitchell,Bella replaces Robledo,Jenny.

Mitchell,Makenna homered to deep left field, RBI (1-1 BF).

Gardner,RyLee walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Cintron,Isabel flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK).

Mitchael,Madox reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 KBB); Gardner,RyLee out at second base, 3b
to 2b.

HOU substitution: Gore,Hailey pinch hitting for Esman,Mandy.

Gore,Hailey singled to shallow right field (0-0); Mitchael,Madox advanced to second base.

Garcia,Leilani struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UIW 0 1 1 0

HOU 1 2 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UIW batting

HOU substitution: Esman,Mandy replaces Gore,Hailey at 1b, batting 7th.

UIW substitution: Howell,McKenna pinch hitting for Lawson,Aynsli.

Howell,McKenna struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

UIW substitution: Hill,Kennedy pinch hitting for Gonzales,Ayla.

Hill,Kennedy struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS).

Altamirano,Victoria popped up to the infield putout by 3b (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 6th - HOU batting

UIW substitution: Lawson,Aynsli replaces Howell,McKenna at 3b, batting 8th.

UIW substitution: Gonzales,Ayla replaces Hill,Kennedy at lf, batting 9th.

Wilkins,Jordee flied out to rf (1-1 BK).

Redmond,Ariel grounded out to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (1-1 KB).

Hartley,Maddie homered to deep left field, RBI (2-0 BB).

Mitchell,Makenna doubled to right center (1-1 KB).

HOU substitution: Aguilar,Bethany pinch running for Mitchell,Makenna.

Gardner,RyLee popped up to short (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UIW 0 0 0 0

HOU 1 2 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - UIW batting

HOU substitution: Mitchell,Makenna replaces Aguilar,Bethany at 3b, batting 3rd.

Zenon,Sydney flied out to cf (0-0).

Caceres,Jaisy grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 FB).

Dorrow,Madison struck out looking (3-2 BBFBFFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UIW 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Incarnate Word at Houston
02/15/2026 at Cougar Softball Stadium (Houston, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Incarnate Word 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Houston 3 0 0 2 1 1 7 8 1 6

Incarnate Word starters:
19/cf/Altamirano,Victoria; 10/1b/Zenon,Sydney; 0/c/Caceres,Jaisy; 3/3b/Fuentes,Bryanna; 27/ss/Quintero,Prisas; 1/dh/Perez,Erin;

6/rf/Guerra,Dominique; 21/2b/Lawson,Aynsli; 11/lf/Gonzales,Ayla; 25/p/Follis,Emma;

Houston starters:
2/lf/Redmond,Ariel; 33/dh/Hartley,Maddie; 22/3b/Mitchell,Makenna; 13/rf/Gardner,RyLee; 21/c/Cintron,Isabel; 10/2b/Mitchael,Madox;

7/1b/Esman,Mandy; 9/ss/Garcia,Leilani; 11/cf/Wilkins,Jordee; 18/p/Brown,Nevaeh;

Bottom of 1st - HOU batting

Redmond,Ariel walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Hartley,Maddie walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Redmond,Ariel advanced to second base.

Mitchell,Makenna walked (3-0 BBBB); Redmond,Ariel advanced to third base; Hartley,Maddie advanced to second base.

Gardner,RyLee sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Redmond,Ariel scored on the throw; Hartley,Maddie advanced to third base;

Mitchell,Makenna advanced to second base.

Cintron,Isabel singled to left center, 2RBI (2-2 KBFFFB); Hartley,Maddie scored; Mitchell,Makenna scored from second base.

UIW pitching change: Robledo,Jenny replaces Follis,Emma.

HOU substitution: Taylor,Shelby pinch running for Cintron,Isabel.

Mitchael,Madox popped up to short (1-0 B); Taylor,Shelby advanced to second base on a throwing error by Quintero,Prisas (E6).

Esman,Mandy struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

3 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - HOU batting

UIW substitution: Dorrow,Madison replaces Fuentes,Bryanna at 2b, batting 4th.

UIW position change: Lawson,Aynsli now playing 3b from 2b

Esman,Mandy flied out to lf (3-2 SBBBF).

Garcia,Leilani struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS).

Wilkins,Jordee singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Wilkins,Jordee stole second base.

Redmond,Ariel homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-2 KBFB); Wilkins,Jordee scored from second base.

Hartley,Maddie flied out to rf (1-0 B).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - HOU batting

UIW substitution: Perez,Erin replaces Flores,Mercedes at dh, batting 6th.

UIW pitching change: Mitchell,Bella replaces Robledo,Jenny.

Mitchell,Makenna homered to deep left field, RBI (1-1 BF).



Gardner,RyLee walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Cintron,Isabel flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK).

Mitchael,Madox reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 KBB); Gardner,RyLee out at second base, 3b to 2b.

HOU substitution: Gore,Hailey pinch hitting for Esman,Mandy.

Gore,Hailey singled to shallow right field (0-0); Mitchael,Madox advanced to second base.

Garcia,Leilani struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - HOU batting

UIW substitution: Lawson,Aynsli replaces Howell,McKenna at 3b, batting 8th.

UIW substitution: Gonzales,Ayla replaces Hill,Kennedy at lf, batting 9th.

Wilkins,Jordee flied out to rf (1-1 BK).

Redmond,Ariel grounded out to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (1-1 KB).

Hartley,Maddie homered to deep left field, RBI (2-0 BB).

Mitchell,Makenna doubled to right center (1-1 KB).

HOU substitution: Aguilar,Bethany pinch running for Mitchell,Makenna.

Gardner,RyLee popped up to short (0-0).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Incarnate Word at Houston
02/15/2026 at Cougar Softball Stadium (Houston, TX)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Incarnate Word 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Houston 3 0 0 2 1 1 7 8 1 6

INCARNATE WORD SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #19 Altamirano, Victoria cf 3 0 0 0

2 #10 Zenon, Sydney 1b 3 0 0 0

3 #0 Caceres, Jaisy c 3 0 0 0

4 #4 Dorrow, Madison
#3 Fuentes, Bryanna

2b 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #27 Quintero, Prisas ss 2 0 0 0

6 #1 Perez, Erin
#37 Flores, Mercedes

dh 2

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

7 #6 Guerra, Dominique rf 1 0 0 0

8 #21 Lawson, Aynsli
#22 Howell, McKenna

3b 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #11 Gonzales, Ayla
#13 Hill, Kennedy

lf 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 21 0 1 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

UIW IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Follis,Emma (L) 0.1 1 3 3 3 0 5 1 27 10
5  Robledo,Jenny (1.1) 3.2 3 2 2 1 4 15 14 61 35
8  Mitchell,Bella (5) 2.0 4 2 2 1 1 11 10 36 19

Totals 6.0 8 7 7 5 5 31 25 124 64

SFA: Follis. Inher. Rnrs: Robledo 0/1.

GO-FO: Follis 0-1; Robledo 2-5; Mitchell 2-3.
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Incarnate Word at Houston
02/15/2026 at Cougar Softball Stadium (Houston, TX)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Incarnate Word 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Houston 3 0 0 2 1 1 7 8 1 6

HOUSTON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Redmond, Ariel lf 2 2 1 2

2 #33 Hartley, Maddie dh 3 2 2 1

3 #22 Mitchell, Makenna
#32 Aguilar, Bethany

3b 3

0

2

0

2

0

1

0

4 #13 Gardner, RyLee rf 2 0 0 1

5 #21 Cintron, Isabel
#4 Taylor, Shelby

c 3

0

0

0

1

0

2

0

6 #10 Mitchael, Madox 2b 3 0 0 0

7 #7 Esman, Mandy
#38 Gore, Hailey

1b 2

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

8 #9 Garcia, Leilani ss 3 0 0 0

9 #11 Wilkins, Jordee cf 3 1 1 0

Totals 25 7 8 7
Runs 3 0 0 2 1 1 7
Hits 1 1 0 2 2 2 8
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 2 0 0 2 1 6

HOU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Brown,Nevaeh (W) 7.0 1 0 0 1 5 22 21 75 48

Totals 7.0 1 0 0 1 5 22 21 75 48

GO-FO: Brown 3-11.
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